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2008 HISTORIC PRESERVATION SMALL MATCHING GRANTS-IN-AID 

ACQUISITION & DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS 
AS RECOMMENDED BY THE ACQUISITION & DEVELOPMENT GRANTS REVIEW PANEL 

MARCH 28, 2007 

 

 
RANK TITLE ORGANIZATION COUNTY AMOUNT CUMULATIVE 

1 
Ray Charles Childhood 
Home Town of Greenville Madison $50,000.00 $50,000.00 

2 
John Morgan Ingraham 
House 

Desoto County Historical 
Society, Inc. Desoto $50,000.00 $100,000.00 

3 
Golden Gate Building,  
Phase II 

Martin County Board of County 
Commissioners Martin $50,000.00 $150,000.00 

4 Bing Rooming House 
Improvement League of Plant 
City, Inc. Hillsborough $42,300.00 $192,300.00 

5 

The Alger-Sullivan Lumber 
Company Logging / Switch 
Engine No. 100 

The Alger-Sullivan Historical 
Society, Inc. Escambia $18,000.00 $210,300.00 

6 

Hayes-Long Plantation Slave 
Cabin and Calhoun-Mills 
Shotgun House 
(Renaissance Village) 

Jackson County Development 
Council, Inc. Jackson $50,000.00 $260,300.00 

7 
Senator Charles A. Carson 
House City of Kissimmee, CRA Osceola $50,000.00 $310,300.00 

8 
Hastings Civic Center, 
Phase II Town of Hastings St. Johns $50,000.00 $360,300.00 

9 
St. Barnabas Episcopal 
Church, DeLand St. Barnabas Episcopal Church Volusia $50,000.00 $410,300.00 

10 
Hampton Springs Hotel Site, 
Phase V 

Taylor County Board of 
Commissioners Taylor $15,500.00 $425,800.00 

11 

Florida East Coast Railway 
Steam Locomotive #253, 
Completion Phase 

Steam Locomotive Association 
#253, Inc. Miami-Dade $50,000.00 $475,800.00 

12 
Oliver's Camp at Brevard 
Heritage Park 

Brevard Community College 
Alumni Association, Inc. Brevard $44,125.00 $519,925.00 

13 Olympia School Apollo School Foundation, Inc. Martin $50,000.00 $569,925.00 

14 Hunt House 
Delray Beach Historical Society, 
Inc. Palm Beach $50,000.00 $619,925.00 

15 
City Point Community 
Church, Cocoa 

Brevard County Natural 
Resources Management Office Brevard $18,576.00 $638,501.00 

16 Cape St. George Light 
St. George Lighthouse 
Association, Inc. Franklin $50,000.00 $688,501.00 

17 Thomas W. Jones House 
Blackwater River Foundation, 
Inc. Santa Rosa $50,000.00 $738,501.00 

18 Cookie House Charlotte County Charlotte $20,000.00 $758,501.00 

19 Beck House, Phase I 
Broward Trust for Historic 
Preservation, Inc. Broward $47,000.00 $805,501.00 

20 
Fairfield Methodist Church, 
Jacksonville 

Debre Brhan Holy Trinity of 
Ethiopian Orthodox Tewahedo 
Church, Inc. Duval $50,000.00 $855,501.00 

21 

Governor George F. Drew 
Mansion and Cemetery 
Archaeological Investigation 

Suwannee River Water 
Management District Madison $25,000.00 $880,501.00 
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22 
Orvin and Mary Elizabeth 
Carlile House 

Jess Parrish Medical 
Foundation, Inc. Brevard $28,250.00 $908,751.00 

23 Log Cabin / Club House 
Panhandle Pioneer Settlement, 
Inc. Calhoun $50,000.00 $958,751.00 

24 St. Augustine Monuments 
Colonial St. Augustine 
Foundation St. Johns $19,000.00 $977,751.00 

25 Ponce de Leon Cottage Flagler College, Inc. St. Johns $50,000.00 $1,027,751.00 

26 Central Academy 

Historic Central Academy 
Preservation & Community 
Development Corporation, Inc. Putnam $50,000.00 $1,077,751.00 

27 
Leon High School 
Auditorium Leon High School Leon $50,000.00 $1,127,751.00 

28 
Bay Preserve at Osprey 
Preservation Plan 

Sarasota Conservation 
Foundation, Inc. Sarasota $50,000.00 $1,177,751.00 

29 
South Jacksonville City Hall, 
Phase II 

San Marco Preservation Society, 
Inc. Duval $50,000.00 $1,227,751.00 

30 
St. Paul's Catholic Church, 
Jacksonville,  Phase II 

St. Paul's Catholic 
Church/Riverside-Diocese of St. 
Augustine Duval $50,000.00 $1,277,751.00 

31 Laffitte Store 
Lloyd Community Preservation 
Trust, Inc. Jefferson $31,550.00 $1,309,301.00 

32 John Gilmore Riley House 

John Gilmore Riley 
Center/Museum for African 
American History & Culture, Inc. Leon $32,067.00 $1,341,368.00 

33 
Amelia Island Lighthouse, 
Phase II City of Fernandina Beach Nassau $50,000.00 $1,391,368.00 

34 Plant City High School City of Plant City Hillsborough $40,699.00 $1,432,067.00 
 


